

AGRANI BANK LIMITED Establishment & Engineering Division Head Office 9/D Dilkusha C/A <u>Dhaka.</u>

Invitation for Tenders

			tion for Tenders			
1	Procuring Entity Name	Agrani Bank Limited, Establishment & Engineering Division, Head office (7th floor), 9/D, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
2	Proguing Entity District	Dhaka				
2	Procuring Entity District Invitation for	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of CCTV System				
3	Invitation for	on Aor	ani Bank Limited, Kamlapur Branch, Dhaka, Chawkbazar			
		Branch	, Dhaka, Asadgonj Corp Br	anch, Chottogram, Bason		
		Sarak	Brach, Gazipur and Station Roa	d Branch, Thakurgaon		
4	Invitation Ref No	ABL/E&ED/Eng/Mecha-085/2022				
5	Date	08/03/2022				
	Information					
6	Procurement Method	Open 7	Fendering Method.			
Fund	ling Information					
7	Budget and Source of	Own fi	nd of Agrani Bank limited.			
	Funds		-			
Parti	icular Information					
8	Tender Publication Date		08/03/2022			
9	Tender Last Selling Date		29/03/2022			
	2°		Date	Time		
10	Tender Closing Date and Ti		30/03/2022	3.00PM		
11	Tender Opening Date and T		30/03/2022 -	3.30PM		
12	Name & Address of the Tender		Agrani Bank Limited, Establishment & Engineering			
	Document Selling Office		Division, Head Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.			
13	Receiving Tender Documer	nt '	Agrani Bank Limited, Establishment & Engineering			
15			Division, Head Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha C/A,			
			Dhaka-1000. Time: 10:00AM to 3:00PM, Date:			
			30/03/2022			
14	Place of Tender Openning		Tender Opening will take place at the Primary Place			
Info	rmation For Tenderer					
15	Brief Eligibility and Tendere		rs who have:			
	Qualification of Tenderer a. Not		been prevented by order of any judicial court from entering			
	into		and/ or singing contract with the procuring entity.			
		b. Ten	erers shall have at least 03 (Three) years of overall less experience in similar works preceding the date of			
	×			orks preceding the date of		
		publication of IFT.				
		c. Bide	er must be the sole agent/commercial distributor of the			
	×		besed brand CC Camera of the contract and he/she must			
		subi	hit its all supporting documents. ficate by the bidder stating that he/she had successfully			
		u. Cer	pleted CCTV installation, testing and commissioning works			
	1	at	Govt/Semi-Govt Autonomous organizations/ Reputed			
8			ited Company.			
			joint venture company is allowe	d.		
16	Tenderer to attach		date valid Trade license			
	copies of the following	ii) Up-to-date income tax paid certificate				

Ma R du

CCTV Tender

	dogumanta		
	documents	iii) Valid VAT registration ce	ertificate
		iv) TIN Certificate	
		v) Minimum amount of liqu	id asset i.e. working capital or line of
		credit certificate of the Tende	erer shall be Tk. 12,00,000.00 (Twelve
	а т.	Lac) only.	
		vi) Main Catalogue/ Brochurg	Э.
		vii) The minimum specific	experience as Supplier in supply of
		similar Goods of at least	2 contract(s) successfully completed
		within the last 5 years, each v	with a value of at least Tk 8 90 000/
		viii) Allidavit/Declaration	of legal ownership/ Certificate of
		incorporation.	
	- M	ix) Tender Submission Letter	(Form PG3-1)
		x) Bio-data of key personnel	employed by the contractor to carry
α.		out the functions stated in the	schedule
		xi) Bidder must be the sole	agent/commercial distributor of the
		proposed brand CC Camera c	of the contract and he/she must submit
	· · · · · ·	its all supporting documents.	
		xii) International Standard Co	onformity Certificate and Every other
17		accuments mentioned in TDS	
17	Price of Tender	1000/- (Tk One Thousand C	only) Non-refundable pay-order from
	Document (Tk)	Limited in favor of Agrani Bank	
		Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.	Bulk Stangrun Bulk
10		r	
18	Name of Official Inviting	Mohammad Yousuf Khan	
19	Tender	. i	
19	Designation of Official	Deputy General Manager	
20	Inviting Tender		
20	Address of Official	Agrani Bank Limited, Establis	hment & Engineering Division, Head
21	Inviting Tender	Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkus	1 Old Di i ing Striston, ficuu
	0		sha C/A, Dhaka-1000.
41	Contact details of	01308625948	dgmeed@agranibank.org
	Official Inviting Tender	01308625948 02223381674	dgmeed@agranibank.org
21	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall	01308625948 02223381674 furnish Registration certificate	dgmeed@agranibank.org
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation	01308625948 02223381674 furnish Registration certificates of als in original and certificates of	dgmeed@agranibank.org
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed	01308625948 02223381674 furnish Registration certificate als in original and certificates c brand CC Camera of above may	dgmeed@agranibank.org
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed dropping the Tende	01308625948 02223381674 I furnish Registration certificate als in original and certificates of brand CC Camera of above mag r documents.	dgmeed@agranibank.org e and evidence of being managed by of satisfactory completion of previous gnitude from the owner at the time of
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed dropping the Tender b) If communication	01308625948 02223381674 I furnish Registration certificate als in original and certificates of brand CC Camera of above mag or documents.	<u>dgmeed@agranibank.org</u> e and evidence of being managed by of satisfactory completion of previous gnitude from the owner at the time of
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed dropping the Tender b) If communication is same will be receiv	01308625948 02223381674 I furnish Registration certificate als in original and certificates of brand CC Camera of above may or documents. is disrupted on the date of rece ed at the same time on the day a	<u>dgmeed@agranibank.org</u> e and evidence of being managed by of satisfactory completion of previous gnitude from the owner at the time of iving and opening the Tender(s), the fter next working devi
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed dropping the Tender b) If communication is same will be receiv c) Furnishing of any fi	01308625948 02223381674 I furnish Registration certificates als in original and certificates of brand CC Camera of above may or documents. is disrupted on the date of rece ed at the same time on the day a alse, misleading documents may	<u>dgmeed@agranibank.org</u> e and evidence of being managed by of satisfactory completion of previous gnitude from the owner at the time of iving and opening the Tender(s), the fter next working devi
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed dropping the Tender b) If communication is same will be receiv c) Furnishing of any fi lead to action under	01308625948 02223381674 I furnish Registration certificates als in original and certificates of brand CC Camera of above may or documents. is disrupted on the date of rece ed at the same time on the day a alse, misleading documents may Reg. 127 of PPR 2008	dgmeed@agranibank.org e and evidence of being managed by of satisfactory completion of previous gnitude from the owner at the time of iving and opening the Tender(s), the fter next working day.
	Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall Bangladeshi nation work for proposed dropping the Tender b) If communication is same will be receiv c) Furnishing of any file lead to action under d) The authority rese	01308625948 02223381674 I furnish Registration certificates als in original and certificates of brand CC Camera of above may or documents. is disrupted on the date of rece ed at the same time on the day a alse, misleading documents may Reg. 127 of PPR 2008	dgmeed@agranibank.org e and evidence of being managed by of satisfactory completion of previous gnitude from the owner at the time of iving and opening the Tender(s), the fiter next working day.

(Mohammad Yousuf Khan) Deputy General Manager Agrani Bank Limited Establishment & Engineering Division Head Office, Dhaka n & 25